COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT FILING OF) CASE NO. NAVITAS KY NG, LLC) 2020-00012

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, finds that a formal conference should be scheduled for the purpose of discussing Navitas KY NG, LLC's (Navitas KY) Gas Cost Recovery rate report filing, including its calculation methodology and report structure.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- A formal conference in this matter shall be held on Thursday, February 27,
 2020, at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room (Hearing Room 1) at the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard,
 Frankfort, Kentucky.
 - 2. Navitas KY shall have Thomas Hartline present at the conference.

By the Commission

ENTERED

FEB 19 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Joseph M Irwin Navitas KY NG, LLC 3186-D Airway Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626

*Navitas KY NG, LLC 3186-D Airway Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626